New title for a spokesperson for the Fair Bluff Watermelon Festival!

Fair Bluff Watermelon Festival Volunteer Queen

Information:

This queen will help head up fundraisers and events in the town of Fair Bluff, be a spokesperson for the Fair Bluff community at events when needed and be an educator for the festival.

Age: 20-40 years old; married, single, or divorced

Entry Fee: \$75

Attire: Sun dress, pant suit, or jump suit.

For your interview, you must write a two-page essay on why you think you would be a good spokesperson for the town of Fair Bluff and the Fair Bluff Watermelon Festival. This will be judged by a panel of judges that will also be judging you on festival day. Do not put your name on your essay, only on your application. Put a number on the back of your essay (any number between 1 and 10). In addition to your essay, you may submit a photo for the photogenic award. \$10 a photo (no more than 2 per contestant)

Your competition will take place in downtown Fair Bluff on July 27th on Riverside Drive. The competition will begin at 9:40 am.

The parade will be at 12:30 pm with line-up on Causey Road at 11:30. You must provide your own car, signs, and driver.

The winner will not be announced until the pageant at 6 pm at the Christian Life Center at Fair Bluff Baptist Church. You must arrive 30 minutes early. You may choose your own attire for this. You will also be asked to attend the pageant rehearsal which will be announced later. Each contestant will appear at the pageant and the winner will be announced.

Deadline to submit application, entry fee, essay, and any size photo will be **Monday, July 8, 2024**. You may drop it off at the Fair Bluff Visitor's Center, United Bank in Chadbourn, Fowler's Jewelry in Whiteville, or mail it to

> Fair Bluff Chamber of Commerce Attn: Volunteer Queen PO Box 648 Fair Bluff, NC 28439

Fair Bluff Watermelon Festival Volunteer Queen Application

Contestant's Signature:

Date: _____